

OCD-8

ORDER SHEET
IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
Ordinary Original Civil Jurisdiction
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/551/2024
[OLD NO CS/210/2023]

MAHABIR POLYFAB INDUSTRY
VS
NARAYANA RAO KORADA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : July 12, 2024.

Appearance :
Mr. K. C. Garg, Adv.
Mr. S. Agarwal, Adv.
...for the plaintiff.

The Court: Mr. K. C. Garg, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.

The matter is listed as "To be Mentioned" on the prayer made by the Counsel for the plaintiff.

The plaintiff has handed over the service report dated 23rd February, 2024 wherein it reveals that writ of summons was duly served upon the defendant on 20th December, 2023 as well as by way of speed post on 9th December, 2023.

The plaintiff has also handed over the report issued by the Deputy Registrar (Legal) dated 28^h February, 2024 wherein it reveals that the defendant has not entered appearance either in person or through advocate. Let both reports be kept with record.

Considering the submission made by the Counsel for the plaintiff and considering the report, let CS-COM/551/2024 (Old No. CS/210/2023) be placed in the list of undefended suit.

The plaintiff is directed to file Judge's Brief of Documents within two weeks.

The plaintiff is also directed to file examination in chief on affidavit of the plaintiff's witness within a week thereafter.

List this matter on 6th August, 2024 under the heading "Witness Action".

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

Sbghosh