

OCD-34

ORDER SHEET

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
COMMERCIAL DIVISION
ORIGINAL SIDE

CS-COM/551/2024
[Old No.CS/210/2023]

MAHABIR POLYFAB INDUSTRY
-VS-
NARAYANA RAO KORADA

BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE KRISHNA RAO
Date : June 16, 2025.

Appearance :
Mr. K. C. Garg, Adv.
Ms. S. Agarwal, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

1. Mr. K. C. Garg, learned Counsel, is appearing for the plaintiff.
2. The matter is fixed today for witness action but counsel for the plaintiff prays for time. Accordingly, the case is adjourned.
3. Let the matter appear in the monthly list of August, 2025.

(KRISHNA RAO, J.)

RS