

OD-7

**In the High Court at Calcutta**  
**Commercial Division**  
**Original Side**

IANo. GA-COM/1/2025  
CS-COM/551/2024  
[Old No. CS/210/2023]

MAHABAIR POLYFAB INDUSTRY.  
VS  
NARAYANA RAO KORADA.

BEFORE:  
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY  
Date : 11<sup>th</sup> November, 2025.

APPEARANCE:  
Mr. K. C. Garg, Adv.  
Ms. Sunita Agarwal, Adv.  
For plaintiff/petitioner.  
  
Mr. Nimani Srinivas, Adv.  
Mr. Tirthankar Das, Adv.  
For the Defendant.

The Court:- This is an application taken out by the plaintiff for summary judgment.

Today is the first date.

The defendant/respondent shall file affidavit-in-opposition on or before November 27, 2025. Affidavit-in-reply, if any, shall be filed by December 18, 2025.

The matter shall appear under the heading '**Chamber Application for Final Disposal**' on **January 6, 2026**.

**(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)**