

OCD-10

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

**IA NO. GA-COM/1/2025
[OLD NO CS/210/2023]
In CS-COM/551/2024**

MAHABIR POLYFAB INDUSTRY
Vs
NARAYANA RAO KORADA

**BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : January 7, 2026.**

Appearance:
Mr. K. C. Garg, Adv.
Ms. S. Agarwal, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Nemani Srinivas, Adv.
Mr. Tirthankar Das, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court : The parties submit that there is a possibility of settlement.

Parties pray for some time.

The matter shall appear under the heading **“Chamber Applications For Final Disposal”** on **February 24, 2026.**

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)