

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

IA No. GA-COM/1/2025
In
CS-COM/551/2024 (OLD NO:CS/210/2023)

MAHABIR POLYFAB INDUSTRY
-VS-
NARAYANA RAO KORADA

BEFORE:

The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY

Date : 15th January, 2026.

APPEARANCE:

Mr. K. C. Garg, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Agarwal, Adv.
For the plaintiff.

The Court:- Mr. K. C. Garg, learned Advocate appearing for the plaintiff submits that the application praying for summary judgment is due to appear on February 24, 2026. None appears for the defendant.

In view of the above, the instant suit is directed to go out of the list for the time being subject to final result in the said application.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)