

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

**IA NO. GA-COM/1/2025
[OLD NO CS/210/2023]
In CS-COM/551/2024**

**MAHABIR POLYFAB INDUSTRY
Vs
NARAYANA RAO KORADA**

**BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : March 25, 2026.**

Appearance:

Mr. K. C. Garg, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Agarwal, Adv.
...for the plaintiff

Mr. Nemai Srinivas, Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar Singh, Adv.
...for the defendant

The Court : Following order dated **February 25, 2026**, the defendant has already paid a sum of **Rs.2,00,000/-** on **March 16, 2026**.

The balance sum of **Rs.4,00,000/-** shall be paid by the defendant, as directed, in the said order dated **February 25, 2026**.

The matter shall appear under the heading "**To Be Mentioned**" in the **monthly list** of **December, 2026**.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)