

**In the High Court at Calcutta
Commercial Division
Original Side**

**IA No. GA-COM/1/2025
[Old No. CS/210/2023]
In CS-COM/551/2024**

MAHABIR POLYFAB INDUSTRY
VS
NARAYANA RAO KORADA

**BEFORE:
The Hon'ble JUSTICE ANIRUDDHA ROY
Date : April 6, 2026.**

Appearance:
Mr. K. C. Garg, Adv.
Ms. Sunita Agarwal, Adv.
... for the plaintiff

Mr. Nemani Srinivas, Adv.
Mr. M. K. Singh, Adv.
... for the defendant

The Court: The matter appears under the heading “**To Be Mentioned**” at the instance of the parties.

There is a glaring typographical error in the first paragraph of the order dated **March 25, 2026**. The quantum should be read and corrected as **Rs.12,00,000/- (Rupees Twelve Lakh only)** in place and stead of **Rs.2,00,000/-**.

Accordingly, the order dated **March 25, 2026** stands corrected and the correction shall be incorporated.

(ANIRUDDHA ROY, J.)